VSPC

VERMONT SYSTEM PLANNING COMMITTEE

VSPC Quarterly Meeting
April 30, 2025



Agenda

9:30 am

9:35 am

9:40 am

10:00 am
10:30 am
10:45 am
| 1:00 pm
| 1:30 pm
12:00 pm
12:15 pm

Welcome & introductions

Review/approve meeting minutes

Subcommittee reports

VELCO presentation on frequency & duration analysis results
2024 VT Long-Range Transmission Plan NTA update

PUC Case No.24-3351| update

ISO-New England regional update

Asset Condition Management update & Power Bl demonstration

PUC Resilience Proceeding update
Adjourn/Lunch

VSPC

VERMONT SYSTEM PLANNING COMMITTEE



Geographic Targeting Subcommittee update

» Next meeting to be scheduled in May/June 2025 to
review DU screening of system constraints

If any issues “screen in” further analysis needed this summer
for October recommendations to VSPC
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Flexible Load Management Working
Group update

Philip Picotte, PSD




Coordinating Subcommittee update

» Remaining 2025 quarterly meeting dates
July 16, 2025 — Stowe
October 29, 2025 — Killington

» Proposed 2026 quarterly meeting dates:
January 21, 2026 — South Burlington
April 29, 2026 — Middlebury
July 15, 2026 — Stowe
October 28, 2026 — Killington
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Load Forecasting Subcommittee update

Hantz Présumeé




Asset Condition Management update &
Power Bl Demonstration

Frank Ettori, VELCO
Brett Huntley, VELCO
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