

VSPC Quarterly Meeting April 30, 2025

Agenda

9:30 am	Welcome & introductions
9:35 am	Review/approve meeting minutes
9:40 am	Subcommittee reports
10:00 am	VELCO presentation on frequency & duration analysis results
10:30 am	2024VT Long-Range Transmission Plan NTA update
10:45 am	PUC Case No. 24-3351 update
11:00 pm	ISO-New England regional update
11:30 pm	Asset Condition Management update & Power BI demonstration
12:00 pm	PUC Resilience Proceeding update
12:15 pm	Adjourn/Lunch



Geographic Targeting Subcommittee update

- Next meeting to be scheduled in May/June 2025 to review DU screening of system constraints
 - If any issues "screen in" further analysis needed this summer for October recommendations to VSPC



Flexible Load Management Working Group update

Philip Picotte, PSD

Coordinating Subcommittee update

- Remaining 2025 quarterly meeting dates
 - July 16, 2025 Stowe
 - October 29, 2025 Killington
- Proposed 2026 quarterly meeting dates:
 - ▶ January 21, 2026 South Burlington
 - April 29, 2026 Middlebury
 - July 15, 2026 Stowe
 - October 28, 2026 Killington



Load Forecasting Subcommittee update

Hantz Présumé

Asset Condition Management update & Power BI Demonstration

Frank Ettori, VELCO Brett Huntley, VELCO